
 

  

  

    

Carillon   

Scripture Reading: Psalm 100:3-5 

Prelude: Organ | The Solid Rock | arr. Edward Broughton 

Welcome, Announcements, & Prayer 

Call to Worship: 120 “Majestic and Glorious” 

Hymn: 121 How Majestic is Your Name 

            122 Glorious is Thy Name (v.1,2,3) 

Prayer of Confession & Assurance  

Hymn: 526 The Solid Rock (v.1,2,3)	  

Offertory Preparation: James 1:16-18 

Offertory: Choir |”I will Rejoice”| Joseph Martin 

Doxology & Prayer of Thanksgiving 

Sermon: Michael Morefield

Closing Hymn: 639 Dear Lord and Father of Mankind (v.1,2,3,4) 

Prayer & Benediction 

Postlude: Organ |How Majestic is Your Name| Edward Broughton 

                                                                                   

Worship 11:00 AM

Worship 8:30 AM

January 19th, 2025 

Prelude* 

Welcome, Announcements, & Prayer 

Call to Worship: Romans 11 

Song of Worship: Mighty to Save 

Song of Praise: Jesus I Come 

Scripture of Confession: Hebrews 4 

Song of Confession: How Deep the Father’s Love for Us 

Assurance of Pardon: Lamentations 3 

Offering & Song: I Surrender All  

Sermon: Michael Morefield 

Song of Response: Goodness of God 

Prayer & Benediction 

*As you find your seat, take a moment to prepare your heart for worship.

Do We Remember Who We are? 
1 Corinthians 1:1-9 



1 Corinthians 1:2 

2 To the church of God that is in Corinth, to those sanctified in 
Christ Jesus, called to be saints together with all those who in 
every place call upon the name of our Lord Jesus Christ, both 
their Lord and ours:
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Michael Morefield, Senior Pastor| michael@gashland.org  

Josh Lee, Director of Community | josh@gashland.org 
Josiah Durfee, Director of Student Ministries| josiah@gashland.org 

Nicole Moncada, Interim Director of Children’s Ministries | nicole@gashland.org 
Amanda Ewing, Interim Little Lambs Ministry Director | amanda@gashland.org 

Kelly Hackleman, Choir Director, Organist & Pianist | kelly@gashland.org 
Kathy Welch, Office Administrator | kathy@gashland.org 
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